EX (T) 5100 Series
Parts Catalog

(EERR)
Provisional issue

2€ PEBASUS.



FR component parts list

FRZE#AMR—ER

H6V65h20E 0506V6 1Sidd
Alquasse
8INyo AISeMm | we.beip ajqe | adA|
| = | EHER
sued [epads Bz H &
! | a|geAow
i ' S19||0J 19MO] pue Jedy .
i i Jajpwelp
680109 16 — S¥90S€E L6V.ZLVZOE L6V9ITTSOE 16 — 90250¢€ L6V66LS0E | 16 — LIZSOE |abue jo suauueb engny LSLHA
i oo onseld Buiyoeny -
W i Y(Egi—<—0
| ¥-AHOMNCHROY
,
Alquasse Alquesse Alquasse Alquiasse
MM«. YONMS 98Uy uw,._maw M\"M> :_Mmﬁmvvw“mﬂmuamvm 19|j04 U014 | 19]|04 JOMOT] | J9jj0) Jeay sainesa adA)
i (BY) £6)Y63 e (B¥)-c-ong (B%)-¢-0 * (By) -¢-0% 2 &y A=
- o ‘ sued «C&COQEOO ol M_W Nﬂm m* S |

181] sued jusuodwo)

EE-TIRMEHER

R Bt S

O
@)

riiS1X3
yois1X3

vL1SX3
ro1SX3

[3-3-F]

Buiweas urelq

slge} Auquedwo)  EH—H

VR

BEF




H X £

CONTENTS

Page

BO—S5— (M) BIO—S— () 2.3
FO—S— (H) - rverrermrmeemmeenneennaaen, 4~5
LA (M) e B R A oy F(HE ) 6~7
INJU T oy R cereermennii 8~9
F =TI AR (F) oo 10~11

REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY"

FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY -:-vcvveevee

LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY --ereveeeee

EDGE GUIDE UNIT*

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY «-eceveveeees

VALVE SET recvverrerrerrtaiteiiiiiiiinn.,

TABLE *« WASTE CHUTE ASSEMBLY -






®o—35—(#) aro—3>— ()

REF.

NO.

01
02
03
04
05

PART NO.
oo &

305211-91
305212-91
007130
201185
305202

202522
305205-92
007073
305209
007130

305210
513107
527002
600175
305225

004538
240475
240481
305215
004026

303335
240473
007011
305216-91
240482

200728
305218
004905
9A3069
305206-91

259036
259038
004554
204520
005332

259014
004543
306926
259006
004511

259015A
007068
305219
259006A
004511

259015A
007068
259005B
007068
259004

004905

N

PR

vy

()
% v/ M4 X7

=

| g
NI

(N
|

4 O
=
NS
\

k>

3 X5

[N E %
[0y e
ANE N

b S AN

HNFHEF &8

~
—
-

N
bu=- N 2=

=<

S

X

ﬂ

NN
NN
N, 7N

a |

|

Jt

|

/M4 X 6

PAEEEAE S
v b
Kbk /M6 X 12

P Tl BHXNR Y

~
7
Sy |

8

n S TN T - SN TN TR T = S -+ SN TI N TR
AN AN

B Y
ANy

=
=

AN

/M3 x 3
x 0 /C10 x 7

HEtF = o
SNED> N

Y/ M4 X 4

CHEER =
BH Xw
>t

X b/ M6 X 25

7 LN —
v/ M5 X 10

FERECHY
B B
N\

>t

F bk /M6 X 25
7L N =
Y,/ M5 X 10

v /M5 X 10
v b

(¥) /4.5

N
7

2t NOHESEY

N VR B
AV I\

REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY-FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY

NAME

REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER
SCREW
WASHER
SHAFT

RING

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

ARM

SCREW

BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
SPEED CONTROLLER
AIR TUBE

SHAFT

SCREW

COLLAR

URETHAN WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW
BRACKET
CLAMP LEVER

WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW

STICKER

FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY

ROLLER
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
SHAFT
JOINT
BOLT

CLAMP LEVER
SCREW

SHAFT

JOINT

BOLT

CLAMP LEVER
SCREW

SHAFT

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

o
=

DO — — — bt b it

— D DO — —

— e et [ND — bt bkt et et —— DN DN — — BN —_ D) = DN DD b et = DN

oo — e DND



R




Fo-5- (i)

. PART NO.
NO. H&EEF S

01 305199491
02 305200-91

03 007130
04 201185
05 305202
06 202522
07 305205-92
08 007073
09 305203
10 007280
11 2590154
12204023
13 305220
14 007020
15 201185
16 514001
17 305221
18 007130
19 201185
20 527002
21 600032
22 600101
23 748002
24 601120
25 305224
26 305223
27 350665
28 004026
29 303335
30 204293
31 305222
32 240305
33 240482
34 204023
35 305204
36 004502
37 303335
38 303067
39 004820
40 748015
41 004920
42 748042
43 9A3069

% W
To—-35— (#)
0 -3 —

T x Y/ M4 xT
HE &

L

1E A g
acp: 1 B N

IEx Y, /M3 X 5
7347 o b
Bftx Y /M6
235 v T LN -
E§§E

7 3% v b
ExY,/ M4x10
B &

7354 v b
YU,/ M4 XT
HE &

At -FNaybo-35 -
I 7 —F a—7
L7 —F a—7
W /N Y F

#E F

/\rj/‘/7

254 45— —F
ERNOR T
NANF IV EF M6 X 12
A &

N EE R

A by N —
Bhik o 4

735 v T LN =
B &

7 35 4 » b

T x Y,/ MbXx 30
&

N R EE &

NASF v b M
AR Y VR
Kxv (¥) /3.1
AR /N Y F
EE 5 N

LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY

NAME

LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER
SCREW
WASHER
SHAFT

RING

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

CYLINDER

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SPEED CONTROLLER

AIR TUBE (4X6X500)
AIR TUBE (4X6X1010)
BAND

JOINT

HOUSING

SHEET

SCALE PLATE
BOLT

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

STOPPER
CUSHION RUBBER
CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BAND

SCREW
BAND
STICKER

QT.

oo DN BN DO —

— DN DN DD

[ B SN S — e DO OO — — DN DN DO = DO —

— W w






EDGE GUIDE UNIT « KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

HEHR (M) e 24 9 FHD

— — et e — —_— N — — o —t — —t — O o — — o e e —— — e — O\ —d AN O\ — — NN — Y O\ — 4 e — —f — o — —t —_— o —
o
-
=
12
> =
= @
m ~—~ ~N w2
= co oo %)
o [£2] w0 o wu —~ =<
— [} =1 %) —— o
— (= o _ 1%} Lo e
= ~ — 25 = A < X X XX "o
= N — o 122) = om o R I s —
— S w m m o o = = X <
@ ., ) = a v o« ) oca XX XX oD
a 3] — o e o = < = — O W W —
—_ A o (2SI~ — = o — —m .. .. X O
= e — — — ~ [ o 2= — O e = D NN N < <
wm o £x3 w oz o ot o o< o © = W 23 o= m EEIMm ~ e oo
MEOE O EOZM@E BOBME @MBMME MBEMEAE LT OA— B2 OZE0 O Z oA Bo@ o Emx O 23 — m= = =
MOMOE O —m MeEEO AEEOE AEIEO< —OFATE (@ —m —mEmZ QO M MO @O e (B 2 S ) =

O <@ o < 0 TV TN —EN<CAL — <, ROV Mmoo mDEmem <t o N < EN<TcW— Mo amm — MM VAW
EODA < O Jd0<wA, DL<CEL DOAE DD ODAIU— A<, O LUD=mZam OmDE DDo<wDD ODCLOD <O
EIMUNY MNZNE NONEY) GDNEMU GDUVENY << AN NZNN<E NEM—-MO NEZF:MmM NEMA e ez =0

NAME
D
R
C
P
C

=
| -
N |
o) T} < I —~ — ™
© o i . o ™~ ™~ . . «
N © ~ o) 7o) —_ = —_ o | o —_ £ v ' "o =
X X o= X X X x = | x Nx®™ + X N Ho O %
~ = = 2N <+ ~t o A J & + LoD A <+ A~ = LYV N
TLE 12 AN\~ S 1 EHE =2 =2 1 o2 s == n o+« = e DOLE O
T aANPEN AN NENC R TN AN TN By BT NEEND Looxn N4+ v T a0k IR RNy N
£ OREAN D RN %I ] = RN 2 [ RIUKAT N2 4 1 b DN x K& AN ke TN B Y SN
BN N NZELE TAREY vRENNK vRECT [RELE KR NN CEUERN ARERDN KENEY A0 d b ARKE ExE
X R PACEE ATIEN RIENT REIFEKY EHUXKE FRREH EEXED SFHUDN KENEX bR IRw B0 E3RE
= o ~ >
it - | | I






Nib7 ey b VALVE SET

REF. PART NO.

NO. B m &S A r NAME QT.
01 302477491 N 7 & o b VALVE SET 1
02 532007-91 =T 7 /N7 (#) AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
03 532001 T 7NN T AIR VALVE 1
04 306731 757 oy b BRACKET 1
05 300469 H 5 — COLLAR |
06 300468 7Y F a2 —F — ACTUATOR 1
07 306733 ¥y b voy K PITMAN ROD 1
08 601002 " F JOINT 3
09 201759 H A oy b GASKET 3
10 601043 Z2 Y -7 SLEEVE 3
11 303991 K- LY aA v BALL JOINT 2
12 600015 F o2 -7 TUBE (4X6X830) 2
13 306733A Ky b= voy K PITMAN ROD 1
14 137558 FE #8 7% % SPRING 1
15 600024 Fa-—7 TUBE (4X6X830) 1
16 004320 NAX Y /M6 X 10 SCREW 3
17 302469 73 4 oy b BRACKET 1
18 004921 Kz v SCREW 2
19 004502 NEARELEF ML X 30 BOLT 2
20 303067 AN SPRING WASHER 2
21 004820 REF v b M5 NUT 2
22 302470 734 v b BRACKET 1
23 601089 i F JOINT 1



O




F—7I - OEZGH)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
oo &5

949050
302459A9R
302453-RA
302454-RA
003044

005453
303067
305360
004109
240104

004821
004905

N
3

~

P YN
~~ ~ T

oAb

\\./\./v

@

(@)

~N
7

FSSE N
BEEE I

&

~
/-

P SIS S
NE DN N N
B

N B

-
[IsS
X
—
o

>k

(I ¥
-
RN
NE
QNN

NAME

TABLE

WASTE CHUTE ASSEMBLY
WASTE CHUTE (UPPER)
WASTE CHUTE (LOWER)

NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT
SCREW

TABLE « WASTE CHUTE ASSEMBLY

QT.

DO DN — o o

oo oo









NI A BLHEH/RRSH
Kt T553 KERMEEXEM5-7-2 TEL (06) 458-4739
FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7- 2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553, Japan. Phone : (06) 458 - 4739
Telefax : (06) 454 - 8785

© September 1997 Cat. No.9752
Printed in Japan

AECEHNTL\DABE, ABRDEHFERLLEBII_ENHUET,
The description in this material is subject to change without notice.



	REAR ROLLER ASSY., FRONT ROLLER ASSY.
	LIST

	LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	EDGE GUIDE UNIT, KNEE SWITCH ASSY.
	LIST

	VALVE SET
	LIST

	TABLE, WASTE CHUTE ASSY.
	LIST


